

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3624/2011

KOLHAPUR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 154 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent is requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, since they have preferred contempt petition with the request to permit them to file counter affidavit, if necessary before such date of listing.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules with the direction to the respondent to file counter affidavit well in advance as per rules, if they so desire.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd