

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3624/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in LPA No. 255/2010 dated 10-DEC-10
and WP No. 4410/1993 dated 10-DEC-10 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOLHAPUR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 154 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Counter to be filed in four weeks and rejoinder,
if any, to be filed in four weeks thereafter without
further extension of time. List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master