

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3624/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2010 in LPA  
No.255/2010 in WP No.4410/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOLHAPUR ARYA SAMAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and  
prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 154 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Following the interim order passed on February 18,  
2011, the petitioner has reinstated the respondent and has  
also paid to her 25% of the back-wages.

On hearing counsel for the parties, we are  
satisfied that payment of an additional sum amounting to  
25% of the back-wages to the respondent would meet the  
ends of justice. We, accordingly, direct the petitioner  
No.1 to pay to the respondent 25% of her back-wages (that  
...2/-

would make it 50% of the entire back-wages taking into  
account the earlier payment made by petitioner No.1 in  
terms of the interim order dated February 18, 2011) and  
that would settle the respondent's claim against  
petitioner No.1 and she will not claim any back-wages from

the petitioner. The payment must be made within three months from today.

Counsel for the respondent makes the grievance that a copy of the service book of the respondent has not been given to her. Let a copy of the service book of the respondent be given to her within the same time.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

In light of the order passed in the special leave petition, all other petitions, including the contempt petition stand disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master